47 2440 Deferred Revenue5 20,123-$   20,123-$   914$   457$   1,371$   18,752-$

-$   -$   -$

Sub-Total 6,441,645$   635,740$   147,108-$   6,930,277$   3,619,157-$   197,013-$   140,128$   3,676,042-$   3,254,235$

Less Socialized Renewable Energy

Generation Investments (input as negative)
-$   -$   -$

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility

Assets (input as negative) -$   -$   -$

Total PP&E 6,441,645$   635,740$   147,108-$   6,930,277$   3,619,157-$   197,013-$   140,128$   3,676,042-$   3,254,235$

197,013-$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation

10 Transportation Transportation

8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment

Net Depreciation 197,013-$

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule
1

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable 6

Total

Atikokan mistakenly excluded 4355 and 4360 from other revenues,

Atikokan has revised the evidence in Table 3-45 to include 4360 for both the

bridge year 2016 and the 2017 test year. See the below revision.

  Atikokan Hydro Inc
  EB-2016-0056
  Filed: March 22, 2016
  Page 10 of 61
Table 3-45

Other Distribution Revenue
2016

Bridge

2017

Test

 Difference

$

 Difference

%

SSS Administration Revenue   (4086) $4,875 $4,875 $0 0.0%

Rent from Electric Property   (4210) $32,609 $32,609 $0 0.0%

Late Payment Charges   (4225) $7,286 $7,543 $257 3.5%

Specific Service Charges   (4235) $5,861 $5,885 $24 0.4%

Merchandise & Jobbing  Revenue   (4325) $59,171 $70,000 $10,829 18.3%

Merchandise & Jobbing   Costs   (4330) -$34,351 -$34,351 $0 0.0%

Other Distribution Rev.   (4082, 4084, 4390) $8,800 $8,420 -$380
-4.3%

Gain on Disposition of Property (4355) 0 0 $0 0.0%

Loss on Disposition of Proprty (4360) -$6,870 -$7,000 -$130 1.9%

Other Income & Exp.   (4405) $8,872 $7,789 -$1,083 -12.2%

Total $86,253 $95,770 $9,517 11.0%

  Atikokan Hydro Inc
  EB-2016-0056
  Filed: March 22, 2016
  Page 11 of 61
2-Staff-7

Inflation rate

Ref: Exhibit 2, Section 2.2.1.1, p. 3

At the reference, Atikokan Hydro states that it has assumed an inflation rate of

1.95% where expense increases were unknown or unpredicted.

What proportion of capital costs (as a % of total capital costs in the test year)

were developed using the generic 1.95% inflation rate?

Response:

None of the capital costs in the test year were developed using the generic